

RESOLUTION 2001-51

WHEREAS the Capital Project-Sadler Road Fund has carried forward cash in excess of the amount budgeted for 2000/01.

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated in the 2000/01 budget year for the Capital Project-Sadler Road.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 26th day of February, 2001 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2) (d) be adopted:

REVENUE

68000000-369910 Balances Forward-Cash \$451,563

APPROPRIATION

68435541-563352 Continuing Engineer Service \$451,563

ADOPTED this 26th day of February, 2001.

ATTEST:

  
CHAIRMAN

  
EX-OFFICIO CLERK

2/21/01  
2/02/01  
DAH